



## CORRIGENDUM

With reference to tender no: AIIMS/Pat/Tender/PC/2015/RadioDiag/CTScan/317, dated 13.10.2016 a pre-bid meeting was held on 22/10/2016 in committee hall, medical college building, AIIMS Patna.

The issue raised by the firms were discussed and the committee recommended for the following corrigendum:-

1. Tender validity should be read as "one year" everywhere in tender document.
2. Delivery period should be read as "12 weeks" everywhere in tender document.
3. **Sl. No. 22 (c) page no. 20 should read as** "During Comprehensive Annual Maintenance Contract, bidder shall provide at least **four maintenance visits per year** at regular interval for usual maintenance and supervision. If bidder fails to provide these maintenance visits at regular interval per year, a proportionate deduction in the form of penalty at the rate of 10% of total CAMC value payable in one year.
4. **GCC clause : 30 Spares (ii) on page 22** "Immediately following such discontinuation, providing the Purchaser, free of cost, the designs, drawings, layouts and specifications of the spare parts, as and if requested by the Purchaser." **Should read as** "The suppliers will provide undertaking to provide spare parts for specific period of time i.e. 10 years"
5. *The last date of submission of tender documents is extended up to 15-12-2016 up to 14.00 hrs*

sd/=

**Faculty In-charge  
Procurement Cell  
AIIMS, Patna**